West Virginia

Purchasing Division

The following documentation is an electronically-
submitted vendor response to an advertised
solicitation from the West Virginia Purchasing
Bulletin within the Vendor Self-Service portal at
wWVOASIS.gov. As part of the State of West Virginia’s
procurement process, and to maintain the
transparency of the bid-opening process, this
documentation submitted online is publicly posted
by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses
to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing
Division in hard copy format.




mASIS Jump to] FORMS g.g] &P Home ﬁpersonarze Q) Accessiity [gl AppHep < About | ()

Procurement Budgeting Accounts Receivable = Accounts Payable

(ELEYEIILI Y ELCL I Contact | Default Values | Discount | Document Information

Procurement Folder: 598117 SO Doc Code: CRFQ
Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement SO Dept: 0211
Vendor ID: 000000176479 2 $O Doc ID: GSD2000000007
Legal Name: S A COMUNALE CO INC Published Date: 8/30/19
Alias/DBA: Close Date: 9/13/19
Total Bid: $47,.410.00 Close Time: 13:30

Response Date: (9/09/2019 Status: Closed

N Response Time: 11:02 Solicitation Description: Addendum No. 1
| Sprinkler/Waterflow , Domestic

<>

Total of Header Attachments: 1

Total of All Attachments: 1




Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder : 598117

Solicitation Description : Addendum No. 1 Sprinkler/Waterflow, Domestic Backflow & Fire

Proc Type : Central Master Agreement

Date issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version
2019-09-13 SR 0211 ESR09091900000001516 1
13:30:00
LVENDOR
000000176479
S A COMUNALE CO INC
Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0211 GSD2000000007
Total Bid : $47,410.00 Response Date: 2019-09-09 Response Time: 11:02:35
Comments:
FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Melissa Pettrey
(304) 558-0094
melissa.k.pettrey@wv.gov
Signature on File FEIN # DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page: 1

FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Sprinkler/Waterflow, Domestic $47,410.00
Backflow & Fire Pump Inspectns
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
78141600
Sprinkler/Waterflow, Domestic Backflow & Fire Pump Inspections

Extended Description :
Enter Total Bid Cost amount from Exhibit A: Pricing Page

Page: 2






AGENCY CUSTOMER D¢ “""en"

LOC ¥;

ACORD ADDITIONAL .._4ARKS SCH_JUL Pags 2 of 2_
v-_l: e wl FURED

““RAARSH USA INC 5.4 COMUNALE CO, INC

26000 NEWPARK, DRIVE
OLCY Faaen BAREERTON, OH 4420
CARIENR HAKC CODE
EFPECTIVE DATE:

ADDITIONAL REMARKS

THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,
FORM NUMBER: _ 25  rORM TiTLE: Certificate of Liability insurance

Auto Phyaical Camage Cong / Coll Deicilbe §500

{n e ronrd of coeaiialion of maissial change vl redwta or resiricls (e insurancs aliordes by iy Coverage Pact ipive Siam the reciecion of sgg ool Il g paymmnd of
clai a8 spplicelin), Imsaow agress I mak prior wrilien notics of canceitaion or meleriel changs i Curiificels Holder

Schedule

1 Mprber of duys sdvamcs nolice: For any statuioslly pesiting feason ofves Then mon-payrmint of premian, S pumiser of deys mouired lor nolios of camrsliation m grovided in
paragraph 2 of sl B Cancellalion Common Palicy Condilions or s ameeded by Iha applrabls cais comcsiling endoramest b increasad © S st of 50 deys o Be
amibar of daws recmined in 2 writen confracl.

For mon-payment of precann, The (rsier of (1] T romibes of deys requived by st lw or (2} fee numbe of doys sequired by wrilten coniract

i bz

Nosticsy will by malied i Cavillcsin hokier

7 RD 101 {2000/01) © 2008 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved,
Tha ACORD name and loga are reglsiersd marks of ACI






ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NO.: GRFQ GSD2000000007

Instructions: Please acknowlexge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by
completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum
received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acikmowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, ete.

Addendum Numbers Received:
(Check the hnx next to each addendum received)
lendum No. 1 M Addendum No. 6
[ Addendum No. 2 LJ Addendum No. 7
[] Addendum No. 3 [] Addendum No. 8
[ Addendum No. 4 [] Addendum No. 9
[ Addendum No. 5 [J Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid.
[ further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only
the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is
bindine.

Date

NOTE: This addendum ecknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite
document processing.

Revis =~~~



DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the
CmmtAI - - . - .1 - L ) - . Ll - - - - L] L. . x N — . .

(N

*h

(ema: auurussy

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation
through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand
the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer
or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product
or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for (hat
product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and
conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submit™ - this
bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute
and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor’s behalf; (hat

I am authorizedto *° 1 the vendor in a comtractual relationship; and that to the best of my
knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require
registration.

{Company,

(Authori"-ﬁ" BRETUAEALAER W \L\UPIWW“I“VU AW LRI LRy L ll.le)

(Printed . vaun aud T1te 0T Authorized KRepregentative) B

(Date)

(Phone Nl.l.‘u.luw.; yl'aa 1vwure §

Revised 06/05/2019



REQUEST FOR OUOTATION

-spection & ___palr Services for rinkler & Domestic Back Flow Preventers

b. The following remedies shall be available to Agency upon default.

i. Immediate cancellation of the Contract.

ii. Immediate cancellation of one or more Delivery Orders issued under this
Contract.

iii. Any other remedies available in law or equity.

10 MISCELLANEOUS:

a.

10427

No Substitutions: Vendor shall supply only Contract Items submitted in response
to the Solicitation unless a contract modification is approved in accordance with the
provisions contained in this Contract.

Vendor Supply: Vendor must carry sufficient inventory of the Contract ltems being
offered to fulfill its obligations under this Contract. By signing its bid, Vendor
certifies that it can supply the Contract Items contained in its bid response.

Reports: Vendor shall provide quarterly reports and annual summaries to the
Agency showing the Agency’s items purchased, quantities of items purchased, and
total dollar value of the items purchased. Vendor shall also provide reports, upon
request, showing the items purchased during the term of this Contract, the quantity
purchased for each of those items, and the total value of purchases for each of those
items, Failure to supply such reports 1y be grounds for cancellation of this
Contract.

Contract Manager: During its performance of this Contract, Vendor must designate
and meintain a primary contract manager responsible for overseeing Vendor's
responsibilities under this Contract. The Contract manager must be available during
normal business hours to address any customer service or other issues related to this
Contract. Vendor should list its Contract manager and his or her contact information
below.

Contract M

Tel v : _
Fax Number:

Emapll Address:



STATE OF WEL. VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHAS'N 5 AFFIDAVIT

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code § 5-22-1(j), the contracting public entity shall not award s
consbuction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a
paolitical subdivielon of the state, including, but not limited to, obligations related o payroll taxes, property taxes, sales and
use taxes, firs servica fees, or other fines or fees.

ALL CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state
or any of its political subdivislons to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospeciive vandor or a related
party to the vendor or prospactive vandor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owad is an amount greater than one thoueand

dollare in the aggregate; or {2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibifion listed above does not apply where a vendor hae contestad arry tax adminiatered pursuant ko chapler
eleven of the W. Va Code, workere’ compensation premium, permit fes or environmental fee or essessmant and the mater has
mthmmﬁnﬂmmmemrhuemmammtumnrmmwmmrbmtm default of any of the
| visions of such plen or egreement

DEFINITIONS:

“Dabt™ msans any assesament, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed o the stite or any of iis political
subdivisicna becausa of a judgment, fine, parmit violetion, Hoenae assesament, defaulted workers' compansation pramium, penalty
of other assessmant presently delinquent or due and required to be paid o the state or eny of iis polifical subdivisions, including
any nterest or additional psnalties accrued thereon.

“Employsr default” msans having an outstanding balance or liabiiity to the ok fund or 1o the uninsured amployers’ fund or being
in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, fallure to maintaln mandatory workens' compensation coverage, or fallum (o
fully meet ita obligations as a workesa' compensation self-insured employes. An smployer is not in amployer default if it has entsred
into 4 repayment agreemant with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligetfons under the

repayment agreemant.

“Relxted party™ means a party, whether an individual, corporstion, parinership, association, Gmtted liablity comparty or any other
form or business association or other entity whataoewver, related io ey vendor by biood, marriags, ownership or contract through
which the parly has a relstionship of ownerahip or cther interest with the vendor so that the party will actuslly or by effact receive or
control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of & vendor contract with the party receiving an
amount that meets or sxcoed fve percent of the total contract amaount.

AFFIRMATION: By eigning this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms snd acknowledges under penaity of

w for false swearing (W. Va. Code §81-5-3) that: (1} for construction contrects, the vendor I» nat in default on
any monstary obligation owed to tha state or e political subdivision of the state, and {2} for all othsr contracts,
that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that nelther vendor nor any related
perty are in employer default aa defined above, unless the debt or employer defaull s permitted under the

sxcoption above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING BIGNATURE:

Vendor's Na —
Authorized S _
State of

County of __

Taken, subet

My Cormmiss

AFFIX SEAL —
ne)



